

A Prudential plc company

MEDIA RELEASE

For immediate release

EASTSPRING INVESTMENTS BERHAD WAS HONORED WITH MALAYSIA - BEST EMPLOYER BRAND AWARDS FOR 2 CONSECUTIVE YEARS.

Kuala Lumpur (19 May 2023) – Eastspring Investments Berhad ("Eastspring") has once again been awarded the "Malaysia – Best Employer Brand Awards 2023" by The Employer Branding Institute at the prestigious annual award ceremony held on 16 May 2023 at Pullman Kuala Lumpur City Center Hotel and Residences Malaysia. This award is certified by the World Federation of HR professionals and endorsed by CHRO Asia in recognition of the efforts to create a strong brand identity and reputation as an employer of choice.

The award reflects the company's commitment to create a culture of inclusivity, innovation, and growth, where employees are empowered to succeed and develop their careers.

"We are delighted to receive the Malaysia – Best Employer Brand Awards 2023, which is a testament to our commitment to our employees and the workplace culture that we have built," said Raymond Tang, CEO of Eastspring. "We believe happy employees are the key to a successful business, and we are proud to have created a supportive and positive working environment that fosters growth and innovation."

The award recognizes Eastspring's efforts to provide its employees with a range of benefits, opportunities for learning and development and a supportive work environment. This includes flexible work arrangements, professional development programs and a range of employee well-being initiatives.

"We want to thank all our employees for their hard work, passion, and commitment to our company. This award would not have been possible without their dedication and contributions," said Lewis Lam, Head of HR of Eastspring. "We also wanted to thank our customers and partners for their trust and support. We look forward in continuing to build our Brand as a top employer and creating opportunities for our employees to grow and succeed,"

The "Best Employer Brand" award reflects Eastspring's continued commitment to creating a workplace that fosters innovation, diversity and excellence.

ABOUT EASTSPRING INVESTMENTS

Eastspring Investments, part of Prudential plc, is a leading Asia-based asset manager that manages over USD 221.4 billion (as at 31 December 2022) of assets on behalf of institutional and retail clients. Operating since 1994, Eastspring Investments has one of the widest footprints across Asia*. We provide investment solutions across a broad range of strategies including

Eastspring Investments Berhad 200001028634 (531241-U) Level 22, Menara Prudential Persiaran TRX Barat 55188 Tun Razak Exchange Kuala Lumpur T: (603) 2778 3888 eastspring.com/my



A Prudential plc company

MEDIA RELEASE

equities, fixed income, multi asset, quantitative and alternatives and are committed to delivering high quality investment outcomes for our clients over the long term.

We incorporate Environmental, Social and Governance ("ESG") factors into our investment process and are aligned with several global sustainability initiatives including the United Nations-supported Principles for Responsible Investments ("PRI") and the Asia Investor Group on Climate Change ("AIGCC"). We collaborate alongside industry peers to harness a collective investor voice to influence and drive change with investee companies.

For more information on Eastspring Investments, please visit: www.eastspring.com/my

*Eastspring Investments (excluding JV companies) companies are ultimately wholly-owned / indirect subsidiaries / associate of Prudential plc of the United Kingdom. Eastspring Investments companies (including JV's) and Prudential plc are not affiliated in any manner with Prudential Financial, Inc., a company whose principal place of business is in the United States of America or with the Prudential Assurance Company, a subsidiary of M&G plc, a company incorporated in the United Kingdom.

ABOUT EASTSPRING INVESTMENTS BERHAD

Established in 2000 and based in Kuala Lumpur, Eastspring Investments Berhad is one of the Malaysia's leading asset management companies in Malaysia in serving both institutional and retail clients, with RM 57.6 billion in funds under management in the country (as at 31 December 2022).

Eastspring Investments Berhad manages unit trust funds, wholesale funds as well as private mandates.

Media Contact
Judy Yap, Director of Brand and Communications
Email: judy.yap@eastspring.com

Tel: 03 – 2789 3389 Hp: 012-2877410

Eastspring Investments Berhad 200001028634 (531241-U) Level 22, Menara Prudential Persiaran TRX Barat 55188 Tun Razak Exchange Kuala Lumpur T: (603) 2778 3888 eastspring.com/my